Nala 488012798

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

400079008284

08/23/06--01013--017 **78.75

Office Use Only



¥

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 28, 2006

н

DOLMAR CROSS 14910 WINDING CREEK CT., SUITE A TAMPA, FL 33613

SUBJECT: KENNETH RUSHING FOUNDATION INC Ref. Number: W06000037945

We have received your document for KENNETH RUSHING FOUNDATION INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the corporation is being organized.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6995.

Wanda Cunningham Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 206A00052634

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: KENNETH P RUSHING FOUNDATION INC (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ▼\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: David Ramos

Name (Printed or typed)

14910 Winding Creek Ct, Suite A Address

Tampa, FL 33613

City, State & Zip

813-227-9240

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

KENNETH P RUSHING FOUNDATION INC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

14910 Winding Creek CT, Suite A TAMPA, FL 33613

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Please see attached

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: -laus 5 Appointed - AS GLAted in

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

President - Kenneth P Rushing, 14910 Winding Creek CT, Suite A Tampa, FL 33613 Vice-President - David Ramos, 14910 Winding Creek CT, Suite A Tampa, FL 33613 Treasurer- Janice VanDerhenst, 14910 Winding Creek CT, Suite A Tampa, FL 33613

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: David Ramos, 14910 Winding Creek CT, Suite A Tampa, FL 33613

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Kenneth P Rushing, 14910 Winding Creek CT, Suite A Tampa, FL 33613

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate,) am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Régistered Agent

Signature/Incorporato

Date <u>08/20/06</u>

DEC 15

ARTICLE II - PURPOSE

••

The Kenneth P. Rushing Foundation has been formulated primarily to raise money to teach people how to invest in real estate, how to develop entrepreneurship skills, and teach business development. It's various educational programs will help to empower, educate, and inspire our communities to become aware of and take advantage of the opportunities available through real estate and business.

The Kenneth P. Rushing Foundation also provides mentorship to those who lack necessary social skills, and lack computer literacy. Through a variety of seminars and workshops, the Kenneth P. Rushing Foundation will offer ways of helping troubled youth, and will raise awareness in our communities.

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, its trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the activities of the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future face and tax code.